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July 12, 2018

Weston County Assessor
1 West Main
Newcastle, WY 82701

To Whom It May Concern;

Enclosed is a copy of the budget approved by the Weston County School District #7
Board of Trustees at the regular meeting held on July 11, 2018.

Also, at the regular meeting held May 9, 2018 the Board of Trustees approved the
following mil levies:

25 district wide mils as required by Statute

6 county wide mils as required by Statute

1 mil to support the Northwest Weston County Recreation District

.5 mil to support the EW BOCES

Please let me know if you require additional information.

Thank you,

Roxie iﬁﬁ

Business Manager

Learner-Centered. Future-Focused



LEGAL NOTICE

NOTICE OF HEARING ON WESTON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 7 BUDGET

Notice is hereby given that a public hearing on the proposed budget for School District No. 7 for
the fiscal year ending June 30, 2019, which is now being considered by the Board of Trustees for School
District No. 7, will be held at Upton, Wyoming, on the [ 1th day of July, 2018 at 6:45 p.m., at which time

any and all persons interested may appear and be heard respecting such budget.

Board of Trustees of School District No. 7, Weston County, Wyoming.

Attest:

Dated:

Funds

General

Special Revenue
Food Service

Trust

Pupil Activity
Capital Maintenance
Recreation District
EW BOCES
Depreciation Reserve

Woodrow Gaughenbaugh, Chairman
Board of Trustees

Lori Olson, Clerk
Board of Trustees

July 1,2018

SUMMARY OF ESTIMATED BUDGET

Cash Available
For Budget
July 1

1,159,670
0

20,918
13:552
143,734
461,275
17,453
12,827
590,742

Estimated
Revenues
Without Levy

4,904,489
178,098
220,500
4,365
50,000
341,192
6,000

0

51,200

Estimated
Cash Plus
Revenues

6,064,159
178,008
241,418
17,917
193,734
802,467
23,453
12,827
641,942

Est. Tax

Appropriations Required

7,226,282
178,008
241,418

8,000
193,734
802,467

67,409
31,805
641,942

1,162,123

43,956
18,978



