WESTON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 7

CLARK COBERLY SUPERINTENDENT 468- 2461 P.O. BOX 470 804 WILLOW STREET UPTON, WYOMING 82730 PHONE: (307) 468-2461

GARY GLODT EL/MS PRINICPAL 468-9331

ROXIE TAFT BUSINESS MANAGER 468 2461 GARY GLODT
SPECIAL EDUCATION/
TRANSPORTATION DIRECTOR
468-9331

HS PRINCIPAL 468-2361

July 12, 2018

Weston County Assessor 1 West Main Newcastle, WY 82701

To Whom It May Concern;

Enclosed is a copy of the budget approved by the Weston County School District #7 Board of Trustees at the regular meeting held on July 11, 2018.

Also, at the regular meeting held May 9, 2018 the Board of Trustees approved the following mil levies:

25 district wide mils as required by Statute6 county wide mils as required by Statute1 mil to support the Northwest Weston County Recreation District.5 mil to support the EW BOCES

Please let me know if you require additional information.

Thank you,

Roxie Taft

Business Manager

LEGAL NOTICE

NOTICE OF HEARING ON WESTON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 7 BUDGET

Notice is hereby given that a public hearing on the proposed budget for School District No. 7 for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2019, which is now being considered by the Board of Trustees for School District No. 7, will be held at Upton, Wyoming, on the 11th day of July, 2018 at 6:45 p.m., at which time any and all persons interested may appear and be heard respecting such budget.

Board of Trustees of School District No. 7, Weston County, Wyoming.

Attest:

Woodrow Gaughenbaugh, Chairman

Board of Trustees

Lori Olson, Clerk Board of Trustees

Dated: July 1, 2018

SUMMARY OF ESTIMATED BUDGET

Funds	Cash Available For Budget July 1	Estimated Revenues Without Levy	Estimated Cash Plus Revenues	Appropriations	Est. Tax Required
General	1,159,670	4,904,489	6,064,159	7,226,282	1,162,123
Special Revenue	0	178,098	178,098	178,098	1000
Food Service	20,918	220,500	241,418	241,418	
Trust	13,552	4,365	17,917	8,000	
Pupil Activity	143,734	50,000	193,734	193,734	
Capital Maintenance	461,275	341,192	802,467	802,467	
Recreation District	17,453	6,000	23,453	67,409	43,956
EW BOCES	12,827	0	12,827	31,805	18,978
Depreciation Reserve	590,742	51,200	641,942	641,942	